and the Amended Stipulation for Issuance of Administrative Decision, and good cause 

appearing therefore, the following Order is hereby made: 

(A) Respondent DONALD SEARCY, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS PRESIDENT AND 

CEO OF STR ENTERPRISES, AND STR ENTERPRISES, INC., Operator shall pay a 

monetary penalty of Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars, ($17,500.00) to 

Complainant, the California Integrated Waste Management Board. 

(B) THE VAN DEN ABEELEN FAMILY TRUST, DATED NOVEMBER 19, 1996 

(CHALRES VAN DEN ABEELEN AND CYNTHIA VAN DEN ABEELEN, AS CO-

TRUSTEES), Owner shall pay a monetary penalty of Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) to

[...]

and the Amended Stipulation for Issuance of Administrative Decision, and good cause 

appearing therefore, the following Order is hereby made: 

(A) Respondent DONALD SEARCY, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS PRESIDENT AND 

CEO OF STR ENTERPRISES, AND STR ENTERPRISES, INC., Operator shall pay a 

monetary penalty of Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars, ($17,500.00) to 

Complainant, the California Integrated Waste Management Board. 

(B) THE VAN DEN ABEELEN FAMILY TRUST, DATED NOVEMBER 19, 1996 

(CHALRES VAN DEN ABEELEN AND CYNTHIA VAN DEN ABEELEN, AS CO­

TRUSTEES), Owner shall pay a monetary penalty of Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) to